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Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oT1913 [eaTateT ot be pleased to state:-

(2) whether the Government has recently approved the signing of Air Services Agreement (ASA) between India and Greece, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the agreement is as per latest International Civil Aviation rules, if s0, the details thereof;

(¢) whether the designated airlines of either country would have right to establish offices for the promotion and sale of air services in the territory of the other country, if 50, the details thereof;

(d) whether the designated airlines of both countries would have fair and equal opportunity to operate the agreed services on specified routes, if so, the details thereof: and

(e) whether the Government proposes to bring more countries under such agreements and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

OTIOT3 [OTGToT aT3iTeRT 3 1%er 35t (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b) Yes Madam, the Union Cabinet in its meeting held on February 22, 2017 approved the proposal for signing of Air Services Agreement(ASA) between India and the Hellenic Republic(Greece) which is based on latest templates of International Civil Aviation Organisation(ICAQ).

(¢) Yes madam, as per Article 11 of the proposed ASA, the designated airlines of either country shall have the rights to establish offices in the territory of the other country for the promeotion and sale of air services.


(d) Yes madam, as per Article 5 of the proposed ASA, there shall be fair and equal opportunity for the designated airlines of both countries to operate the agreed services on the specified routes between their respective territories.

(e) The Air Services Agreements are formalized with respective countries on reciprocal basis to extend the benefits to travelling public. These agreements are executed after the assessment of possible benefits to passengers and Indian carriers. The Government examines the proposals of other countries or send proposals for finalisation of ASA with other countries after evaluating the possible benefits of the said agreements.
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